business

2/7Soi Junladis phayathai Rd.,

Ratchathewi, Bangkok

27

Private Placement Investors

TRITN’s shares to

be allotted to

(Shares)

% Holding of

Strega Shares

(Shares)

Became shareholders

on  (Date in Bor Mor

Jor 006 )

Shareholding

in

Strega (%)

Occupation Address

Mr. Pavich haithammakorn

(Formerly, Mr. Chaipat

Palitthongthanarat)

15,625,000 :9,999,999 28 Dec 2015 0.53 Investor 98/16 Narathiwat Ratchanakarin Road,

Silom District, Bangrak Area, Bangkok

Total 296,875,000 190,000,000  10.00

   Enclosure 2

28

The tentative pre and post shareholding structure of the private placement to 6 individuals, allotment of TRITN-W3 to existing shareholders and allotment of

TRITN-WA to the directors, management, and employees of the Company and subsidiaries, respectively.

Top 10 shareholders

Shareholding

as at

4 April 2017

(Shares)

%

Post Private

Placement to 6

individuals

%

No. of TRITN-W3

allotted to existing

shareholders

Post Allotment

of TRITN-W3
%

No. of TRITN-WA

allotted to

directors,

management of

the Company and

subsidiaries

Post Allotment

of TRITN-WA
   %

1 Miss Louise Techaubol 1,668,100,100 20.8%   1,668,100,100  20.0%   333,620,020   2,001,720,120  20.0%   2,450,000   2,004,170,120  19.9%

2 CREDIT SUISSE AG, SINGAPORE
BRANCH

412,813,500 5.1%   412,813,500  4.9%   82,562,700   495,376,200  4.9%   -   495,376,200  4.9%

3 Mr. Taweesak Sriprachitchai 360,000,000 4.5%   360,000,000  4.3%   72,000,000   432,000,000  4.3%   -   432,000,000  4.3%

4 BANK JULIUS BAER & CO. LTD,
SINGAPORE

278,529,487 3.5%   278,529,487  3.3%   55,705,897   334,235,384  3.3%   -   334,235,384  3.3%

5 Mr. Wutthichai Piriyotaisakul 241,814,166 3.0%   241,814,166  2.9%   48,362,833   290,176,999  2.9%   -   290,176,999  2.9%

6 Mr. Sinchoke Piriyotaisakul 180,348,691 2.2%   180,348,691  2.2%   36,069,738   216,418,429  2.2%   -   216,418,429  2.2%

7 Mr. Jaruwat Chungsappaisarn 180,000,000 2.2%   180,000,000  2.2%   36,000,000   216,000,000  2.2%   -   216,000,000  2.1%

8 UBS AG HONG KONG BRANCH 167,739,700 2.1%   167,739,700  2.0%   33,547,940   201,287,640  2.0%   -   201,287,640  2.0%

9 Thai NVDR Co.,Ltd. 167,436,422 2.1%   167,436,422  2.0%   33,487,284   200,923,706  2.0%   -   200,923,706  2.0%

10 Mr. Noppong Pongtaweewirat 130,790,000 1.6%   130,790,000  1.6%   26,158,000   156,948,000  1.6%   -   156,948,000  1.6%
11 Private Placement  85,000,000   1.1%   381,875,000  4.6% 76,375,000  458,250,000  4.6%   -   458,250,000  4.6%

 1) Miss Kalyarat Kruawan 85,000,000   1.1%   210,000,000  2.5%   42,000,000   252,000,000  2.5%   -   252,000,000  2.5%

 2) Miss Pornpicha Tiyajinda   -   -   101,562,500  1.2%   20,312,500   121,875,000  1.2%   -   121,875,000  1.2%

 3) Miss Sutatip Yuthayotin   -   -   23,437,500  0.3%   4,687,500   28,125,000  0.3%   -   28,125,000  0.3%

 4) Miss Nantaporn Thongsongsee   -   -   15,625,000  0.2%   3,125,000   18,750,000  0.2%   -   18,750,000  0.2%

 5) Mr. Warong Patchaikul   -   -   15,625,000  0.2%   3,125,000   18,750,000  0.2%   -   18,750,000  0.2%

 6) Mr. Pavich Chaithammakorn   -   -   15,625,000  0.2%   3,125,000   18,750,000  0.2%   -   18,750,000  0.2%

12 Other shareholders   4,161,006,341  51.8%   4,161,006,341 49.9% 832,201,268  4,993,207,609  49.9%   -   4,993,207,609  49.7%

13 Directors, management of the

Company and subsidiaries
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   47,550,000   47,550,000  0.5%

 Total Shares 8,033,578,407 100.0% 8,330,453,407 100.0% 1,666,090,680 9,996,544,087 100.0% 50,000,000 10,046,544,087 100.0%

29

These 6 private placement investors have no relationship with each other. They are not a connected person under the
notification of the Capital Market Supervisory Board no. TorJor. 21/2008 regarding criteria in engaging in connected
transaction and the notification of Board of Governors of the Stock Exchange of Thailand regarding disclosure of
information and other acts of listed companies concerning connected transaction B.E. 2546 (“Connected Transaction
Rules”) Also, these private placement investors have no relationship with directors, major shareholders, management